

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

AGR0749

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

***709055902** 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 **4720 BRENDA LANE** CHARLESTON, WV 25312

304-558-2221

DATE PR	NTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2006							
BID OPENING DAT	E: 02	<u> 2/07/</u>	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΤΥ	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>							
0001		j	LS		968-32			
		1]		, , , ,			\$235,440.00
	DEMOLIT	ION						
	Į	({					
	TO DROW		[202		4.115. 14	ATED711 0	÷.
	1	,			EQUIPMENT,			
	1					,	MENT, DEMOLITION,) STRUCTURES AT	'
	THE PRUN					INCE (3) SINUCIONES AT	
	}							
	IT IS BE	ELIEV	ED TH	ESE S	TRUCTURES	CONTAI	N ASBESTOS.	
	N .		ı L			,	DINGS FOR EACH	
					ALONG WITH	A PRO	JECT DESIGN	
	FOR EACH	STR	UCTUR	E. {				
	ASRESTOS	ARA	TEMEN	т те	TO BE TH A	CCUBDA	NCE WITH ALL	
					CAL LAWS.	CCUILDA	NCL WITH ALL	
	,,		/	}				
	A MANDAT	ORY	ON-SI	TE PR	E-BID WILL	BE HE	LD AT THE	
							007 AT 1:00 PM.	
	ł .		1	1	PRE-BID SH	I		
	DISQUALI					ONE P	ERSON MAY	
	REPRESEN	i Mu	KE IH	אט אא	E BIDDER.			
	{	[ļ	į		{		
	EXHIBIT	5	{	{				
		_	}	ĺ				
	ſ			,			D BE PERFORMED	All The Course of the Course
	WITHIN 1					1	TICE TO PROCEED	RECEIVED
	IS RECEI	L				I	ED, THE FULLY	
	1		CHASE	OKDE	S MILL RE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	MAR 14 P 12: 17
	PROCEED.		1			{		HI NATI I H H L IV. I I
	CANCELLA	TION	: THE	E DIRE	ECTOR OF P	URCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	IDDULADES ESTRUCIO I
		1	CEL T	IIS C	ONTRACT IM	MEDIAT	LY UPON WRITTEN	ing and a series of the series
	1	1	1			ļ		**************************************
				SEFBEN	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	DITIONS	
GIGMATURE .)			~ mm. 17.100.4			IDATE	12 14 07
	I direct		N			204-3	····)3-14-07
SEC./TREA	s.	ļ. <u>-</u>	55-0	68502	5		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

ĺ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0749

PAGE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

T

304-342-0545 ***709055902** ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 **4720 BRENDA LANE** CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2221 25312

F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 12/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 02/07/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR COUNTY, PURSUANT TAYLOR TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3**04-342<u>-0545</u>** <u>03-14-07</u>

55-0685025



Í

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

A CD 0 7 / 6

PAGE

<u> AGR0749</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

NENDOR

SEC

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312 304-558-2221

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 12/28/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 02/07/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE NO: IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE 304-342-0<u>545</u> 03 - 14 - 07

55-0685025



VEXDOR

i

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0749

PAGE 4

AGRU749 4
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

304-342-0545

*709055902 304 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV

25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRINTE	ED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F	О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/2	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		02/07/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
 									<u> </u>
<u> </u>		TC T		DOME	CTTC ALUM	THUM C	LASS OF	CTEEL	
					STIC ALUM D OR PROD				
1			, ,	,	S DEFINED				
			1 1	- 1	OREIGN PR		k .		
i i					CTS ARE 3				
)			f I	1	MADE PRO		oke mior		1
}	N I O L				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	200.00			
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	
I I	-		l J	,	NG OFFICE				
} \rac{1}{2}	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FO	REIGN	
{	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NABLE AN	ID LOWER	
{	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC PR	ODUCTS,	THE SPE	NDING	
					WRITING,				1
					T BID FOR				•
1 1		The state of the s	1		ATE IN TH			ARE	
S	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		}
}			}			j			
} R	REV. 3.	/88	}			j			
{			:			ł			
<u> </u>	-VIII D T :	т с		1					
 	EXHIBI.	ושלו		}					
},	INTICE	END T	CCHAN	re e	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT	NE CONST	BIICTIUN	}
1 5		T ADDE	3	CL &	ACKNOWLED	SEMERT	or comor	ROCTION	
{	KUULC	, ADDE	NDA			į			
]	THE ARI	CHITEC	T/FNG	INFER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRED	,
! I			II.	1	ING SCHED	3			
l (-					DDENDA FO	I.		s:	
			1	Ī					
					INEER SHA				
 A	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED D	RAWINGS	}
					THE PROJ				1
			4		ARDED TO				{
		SING D			THE ARCHI				; 0 [
l l			1		ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENC	Y FOR	
<u> </u> W	HICH -	THE CO	NTRAC	ΓIS [ISSUED.	}			
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	I RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	$\overline{\gamma}$					TELEPHONE	and the second of the second o	DATE	
TITLE WYCZ	1/2	FE	IN			304-	342-0545		03-14-07
SEC. /TREAS		ŀ	シ ラー	06850					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
/1KME	N RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



į

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0749

304-558-0492

P	AGE
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: RON PRICE

*709055902

304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE SH-P ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25312 304-558-2221

12/28/			MS OF SAL			· VIA	F.O.B		FAEIGHT LEANNS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/07/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	0 :	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	(2) T INTERE DPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER AND THE REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	ARTIE . AN FOUR . ENDA SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	ENDUM SH (14) DAY D BE FOR TO THE S S OFFICE TO THE ADDENDU N ADDEND	ESSARY, OULD BE S PRIOR MALLY AC TATE PUR . THE S ORIGINAL M DOCUME UM THAT	TO ALL EXTEND THE BI RECEIVED BY T TO THE BID KNOWLEDGED BY CHASING DIVIS AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCU NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR	ALL ION MEN1	
	EXHIBI ADDEND I HERE ADDEND	T 10 JM ACK BY ACK JM(S) POSAL,	NOWLE AND H PLAN	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT O	NECESSAR	LLOWING CHECK Y REVISIONS T N, ETC.		
	ND. 1	•	.1-28 .2-16	1	• • • •				
<u> </u>	10.3	•	3-08	-07	• • • •				
	10. 4	•	• • • •	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		NDITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE	Di					TELEPHONE 304	1-342-0545	DATE	03-14-07
SEC.	TREAS	FE	^{IN} 55-	-06850)25			ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



į

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0749

ः	PA	G	E.	
			,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

*709055902 304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BUILDING 2, ROOM 106
T 4720 BRENDA LANE
CHARLESTON, WV
25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/									
BID OPENING DATE:	1	02/07/	2007		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01;	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>					
1	[Ì		į			İ	
1	NO. 5]	}				
1		•							
	I UNDE						HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	กิพี(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF THE BIDS.		
	1		1	b					
			h		†	ST	GNATURE		
	/	······			{		51,7,7 ± 1.1		
	ASTE	H COR	PORATI	ON.		co	MPANY		
	02 1	1 07	}	{					
}	03-14	٠٠٠			•••••	DA	TE		
}	DEN 1	1 /0/	}		Ì Ī				
}	REV. 1	1/96	}	}	į				
	}		}	}	į				
	}		co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	1		}	}	}				
							RES THAT ALL	_	
							G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT		
							THE CONTRACTO		
	LICENS						RS LICENSE MA		
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIR	GINIA D	IVISION OF LA	BOR	
}	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARLESTON,	WV	
Ì	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-78	90.			
ļ				TE 60	Dr 21 11	וו הבטו	TDEC ANV	ļ	
}					DE 21-11- INCLUDE T			-	
<u> </u>	1		ſ	ſ	R BID.	IIL CON	KAOTOKO	}	
}	LICENO	L 110112]					
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	}			ł	
}	-		}	}	ASTECH C	ORPORAT	ION		
}	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • • •	. ADILON. O		• • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •	***************************************
}	CONTRA	CTOPS	TOEN	SE NO	. WV00	8876			en e
	CUNIKA	CIUKS	LICEN	(ļ				
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEBUIONE		DATE	
SIGNATURE O	blom					30	04-342-0545	0	3-14-07
TITLE CEC /PDI	e a c	}F	EIN 55	5-0685	5025		ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



j

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0749

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: RON PRICE 304-558-0492

304-342-0545 ***709055902** ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE SH-P ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 **4720 BRENDA LANE** CHARLESTON, WV

> 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/2006				
BID OPENING DATE: 02	/07/2007	BID	DPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
· {	{ } }			
	} }	1		1
		WILL BE REQUIRED		}
		ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHAS	SE ORDER/CONTR	ACT		
}				
[AP	PLICABLE ĻAW		
1				
		E CODE, PURCHASI		S [
		HE INFORMATION P		E. E
		TION" ISSUED BY		
,	1 3 1	UTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
PROCUREME	ENT.			
ļ			TON MANUALO OF	
		ED IN SPECIFICAT		
		AL OR WRITTEN, W		
		ION PROVIDED FRO		
	D IN THE ARDAE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	IN AU UNA UI	
EFFECT.				
		ENT THE MENDOD (C	ONTRACTOR EILES	
		ENT THE VENDOR/C		1
		ION, THIS CONTRA		1
l j	LE AMD ANTIN' A	ND IS TERMINATED	WITHOUT FURTHER	1
ORDER.				<u> </u>
				}
REV. 1/20	005			
}	}			
}	NO	TICE		}
}	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IICE		
A STONED	BID MUST BE S	URMITTED TO.		{
A SIGNED	DID MOSI DE S	OBMITTED TO:		
) DEB	ARTMENT OF ADM	INTERRETAL		and the second s
	CHASING DIVISI			
ł	LDING 15	011		- m
l 1	9 WASHINGTON S	TREET. FAST		
I I	1 1	5305-0130		as a superior of the superior
	SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	4-342-0545	03-14-07
TIFLE CEC /TDEAS	FEIN 55-068502			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AGR0749

8

	111	ΑE)DF	ESS	COR	RESP	ONDE	NCET	OATT	ENTIO	N O
_		 									
_		_									

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

*709055902

304-342-0545 ASTECH CORPORATION 1601 COONSKIN DRIVE

CHARLESTON WV

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE S H -P ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BUILDING 2, ROOM 106 4720 BRENDA LANE T CHARLESTON, WV 25312 304-558-2221

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/28/									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/07/	2007	Britana e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		BID	OPENING TIM	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP.	CAT	ITEM NE	IMBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
	THE BI THE EN SEALED BUYER: REQ. N	D SHOUVELOPEBID41	LD CO OR T GR074 DATE	HE BI 9 AND T	THIS INI D MAY NO	FORMATIO	N ON THE FA	ACE OF	
1							IS NECESSA	ARY	
}	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR I	BID:			
	_			304	1-342-397	2			
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	ERSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER -	NING T	HIS Q		ER DAVIS		} 		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	AGRO	74 9 *****	TOTAL:	\$ 235,440.00
				855 A	/ERSE SIDE FOR:	FERMS AND COM	NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	/			OEE HE	ENOE GIVE FUR	TELEPHONE	TO TO TO	DATE	
1100	12-					304	1-342-0545		13-14-07
SEC /TRI	PAC .	(FE	55-0	68502) 5		ADDRES:		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EAS EN RESPO	ONDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOV	E LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Pruntytown Beef and Dairy Barn

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

D	A	CH	D	П	. •
Ð	м	i .			٠.

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

\$ 41,900.00	
--------------	--

ALTERNATE BID:

- Total abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

•	N/A	
\$	N/A	

0605-073

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Pruntytown House

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

	SE	

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

s 191,040.00	\$	191	,040.	00
--------------	----	-----	-------	----

ALTERNATE BID:

- I otal abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification.
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESTOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL

ABATEMENT/DEMOLATION BID FORM

Pruntytown Silo

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. East Charleston, WV 25305-9985

BASE BID:

- Total abatement of asbestos containing material per the design and specification.
- The remaining materials disposed of as construction debris.

\$ 2,	500	.00	

ALTERNATE BID:

- Iotal abatement of all FRIABLE or MAY BECOME FRIABLE asbestos containing materials per the design and specification
- The remaining NON-FRIABLE asbestos containing material to be removed with the demolition debris, classified as ASBESIOS CONTAINING to an EPA CERTIFIED LANDFILL.

\$ N/A	

AlA Document A310

Bond# 11028

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we

Astech Corporation, Inc. 1601 Coonskin Drive Charleston, WV 25311

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and <u>New York Marine and General Insurance Company</u>, 1301 Hightower Trail, <u>Suite 210</u>, <u>Atlanta</u>, <u>GA 30350</u> a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of <u>New York</u> as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

West Virginia Dept. of Agriculture 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E Charleston, WV 25305

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five PERCENT OF THE ATTACHED BID AMOUNT – PENAL SUM NOT TO EXCEED Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five and no/100 Dollars (\$ 5% of Attached Bid Amount – Penal Sum Not To Exceed \$12,375.00)

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

The Prunty Town State Farm

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid then this obligation shall be null and void otherwise to remain in full force and effect

Signed and sealed this 14th day of March, 2007

Astech Corporation, Inc.

(Principal)

Sec. / Treas (Title)

New York Marine and General Insurance Company

(Suret)

Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney In Fact

NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

919 Third Avenue 10th Floor New York, NY 10022

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents, that the NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner, Atlanta, GA; Richard L. Shanahan, Atlanta, GA; Jeffery L. Booth, Parma, OH; James E. Feldner, West Lake, OH; Arthur S. Johnson, Atlanta, Georgia; Lenora N. Cape, Gainesville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland, Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs, Atlanta, Georgia; or Scott Stoltzner, Birmingham, Alabama EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million Dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY on the 13th day of January, 2004:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute on behalf of NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and, that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer and attested by its Secretary this 8th day of December, 2004.

Attest:	NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
By: Faul Sol	By: Seorge R. Numbull, III, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Paul J. Hart, Secretary	

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 8th day of December, 2004, before me personally came George R. Trumbull, III to me known, who being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut, at 15 Shadowbrook, West Simsbury, Connecticut 06092; that he is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization. Jean M. Guarneri

Notary Public State of New York STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Qualified in Richmond County

Qualified in Richmond County

Commission Expires November 19, 20

Commission Expires November 19, 20

Notary Public, State of New York

I, the undersigned, a Secretary of NEW YORK MARINE AND GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force

Signed and sealed at the City of New York, Dated the 14 day March

Number 11028

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

Certificate of Authority

Whereas, NEW YORK MARINE & GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

domiciled in the State of New York has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) — SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #1047